August, 1991
Supersedes Descriptive Bulletin 41-123M
pages 1 and 2, dated January, 1991
Mailed to: E, D, C/41-100C
Micro-51
Micro-511FT
Features
• Eight selectable curves

using commercially available test sets may be
used.
How To Order
For a complete listing of available overcurrent
relays see TO 41-025.
To place an order or for further information,
contact the nearest District Office.
How To Specify
Time overcurrent relays shall be Asea Brown
Boveri Type Micro-51 Series. Relay shall be
microprocessor based with eight selectable
curves, self-powered, self-checking, and of
total drawout construction.
Further Information
List Prices: PL 41-020
Technical Data: TO 41-025
Instruction Book: IB 7.2.1.7-15<D
Test Plug: IB 7.7.1.7-8<D
Other Protective Relays:
Application Selector Guide, TO 41-016
CD Available upon request, only from Allentown Plant.
Descriptive Bulletin
41-123M
Page 3
www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
Descriptive Bulletin
41-123M
Page 4
r---Q..---,
I
I
I
I
+-+----l- -
--- -0----1
.-
FRONT VIEW
j41 g�� OIA HOLES
-----� DIMENSIONS ARE '-��H
Figure 3. Outline and Drilling - Micro-51
SIDE VIEW
STUD NUrv-tBE RS
(BACK 'vIEW!
PfNl. mil' tM; Ml alIo"
F"a:r SOn4t.USH ""Te.
mtl. rRlLLlhG OR QJ!M f<R
£I'!!1.IllllQN.lfllL .... lf1!!llfl.YlllQ
PILOT PLATE
sP*P TO RO..RY
ITAB TO REFR
toi-£N USCD)
.158 DtA.�
(1'.85)
101-0....[5
� 1 QJTOUT
Figure 4. Outline and Drilling - Micro-51 in FT-11 Case
T£RI1IJrA .... fN) f"ITG. [ETAILS
(OR PRQJtq 124 l"ITe
PILOT PLm£
!!!1ll
INT[ANl... -£XU: ......